	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FINANCE SECTION	10-28-2003 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102585551
Please record the attached original Please record the Please recor	• • • •
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus Edvardsen (executed August 18, 2003) David J. Chaplin (executed August 18, 2003) Joseph Prezioso (executed August 15, 2003) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oxigene, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 321 Arsenal Street, Watertown, MA 02472 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution described in the execution of the execution No(s): 10/425,462 filed on August 29, 2003 Additional numbers attack	ate of the application is B. Patent No(s): ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Ph.D., Esq. Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 18217-523 CIP B.
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true in Nicholas P. Triano, III, Reg. No. 39,529	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signatur Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [10]	The Date of the Da
7/2003 6TUN11 00000030 10425462 MAIL STOP A COMMISSIONE P.O. BO	required cover sheet information to: ASSIGNMENT R FOR PATENTS OX 1450 , VA 22313-1450

TRA 1845306v1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR(S):	Kevin G. Pinney	ATTY DKT NO.	208614.00057
	Vani P. Mocharla		18217-523 CIP E
	Zhi Chen		
	Charles M. Garner		
	Anjan Ghatak		
	Mallinath Hadimani		
	Raymond Kessler		
	James M. Dorsey		
	Klaus Edvardsen		
	David J. Chaplin		
	Joseph Prezioso		
SERIAL NO.:	10/425,462		
FILING DATE:	April 29, 2003		
TITLE:	TUBULIN BINDING LIGANDS AND		
	CORRESPONDING PRODRUG		
	CONSTRUCTS		

	Mail Stop Missing Parts	
	Commissioner for Patents	
	P. O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
FOR:	☑ U.S. and/or	By: Multiple Inventors
	Foreign rights	
	U.S. Application or	
	U.S. Provisional Application	
	U.S. Patent	
	PCT Application	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTOR(S))

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignors:

Klaus Edvardsen

David J. Chaplin Joseph Prezioso

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

Oxigene, Inc. 321 Arsenal Street

Watertown, MA 02472

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: filed April 29, 2003, for "TUBULIN BINDING LIGANDS AND CORRESPONDING PRODRUG CONSTRUCTS"

Name of inventor(s):

Klaus Edvardsen David J. Chaplin Joseph Prezioso

3422532v1 208614/00057

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0169

the entire rig	tht, title and interest percent (%) interest
for the United States and its and in all for	s territorial possessions reign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
U.S. patent A U.S. provisi Expre to con hereby	application executed on even date herewith application executed on, 19 onal application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention as mail label No, mailed only with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an Assignor signing below, authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application or when they become known
U.S. applica	tion 10/425,462 filed April 29, 2003.
U.S. Patent	on l application No. PCT// No issued, 19 ge of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees
	g sent separately Il equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	at to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2003.

Assignor: Date: Signature:	Klaus Edvardsen Avq. 18, 20	03
Assignor: Date: Signature:	David J. Chaplin	
Assignor: Date: Signature:	Joseph Prezioso	

NOTE:

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

Express Mail Label No. EV 320187197 US Date of Deposit: October 23, 2003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR(S):	Kevin G. Pinney	ATTY DKT NO.	208614.00057	٦
	Vani P. Mocharla		18217-523 CIP	B
	Zhi Chen			
	Charles M. Garner			1
	Anjan Ghatak			
	Mallinath Hadimani			
	Raymond Kessler			
	James M. Dorsey Klaus Edvardsen			
	David J. Chaplin			
	Joseph Prezioso			
SERIAL NO.:	10/425,462			
	137.120,132			
FILING DATE:	April 29, 2003			
TITLE:	TUBULIN BINDING LIGANDS AND			
	CORRESPONDING PRODRUG			1
	CONSTRUCTS			1

Mail Stop Missing Parts Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
FOR: U.S. and/or Foreign rights U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent PCT Application	By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTOR(S))

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignors:

Klaus Edvardsen

David J. Chaplin Joseph Prezioso

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

Oxigene, Inc.

321 Arsenal Street Watertown, MA 02472

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: filed April 29, 2003, for "TUBULIN BINDING LIGANDS AND CORRESPONDING PRODRUG CONSTRUCTS"

3422532v1 208614/00057

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0172

rvanic of niv	emor(s).	David J. Chaplin Joseph Prezioso
and the succ	essors, a	ssigns and legal representatives of the Assignee
\boxtimes	the en	tire right, title and interest
	an un	divided percent (%) interest
for the Unit	ed States	and its territorial possessions
\boxtimes	and in	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
and which is	s found i	n
	U.S. 1	patent application executed on even date herewith
	U.S. ₁	patent /application executed on, 19
	U.S. _I	provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		Express mail label No, mailed
		to comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an Assignor signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
lacktriangle	U.S. a	application No. 10/425,462 filed on April 29, 2003.
	Interr	ational application No. PCT//
	U.S. 1	Patent No issued, 19
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately
×	and a	ny legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
		ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
		eby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ould conflict with this assignment.

3422532v1 208614/00057

Page 2 of 3

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor: Assignor: David J. Chaplin
Date: Signature:

Assignor: David J. Chaplin
Date: Signature

Assignor: Joseph Prezioso

Date: Signature:

NOTE:

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

Express Mail Label No. EV 320187197 US Date of Deposit: October 23, 2003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR(S):	Kevin G. Pinney Vani P. Mocharla Zhi Chen Charles M. Garner Anjan Ghatak Mallinath Hadimani Raymond Kessler James M. Dorsey Klaus Edvardsen David J. Chaplin Joseph Prezioso	ATTY DKT NO.	208614.00057 18217-523 CIP B
SERIAL NO.:	10/425,462		
FILING DATE:	April 29, 2003		
TITLE:	TUBULIN BINDING LIGANDS AND CORRESPONDING PRODRUG CONSTRUCTS		
	p Missing Parts sioner for Patents		

	Mail Stop Missing Parts Commissioner for Patents	
	P. O. Box 1450	
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
FOR:	✓ U.S. and/or	By: Multiple Inventors
,	□ Foreign rights	
	U.S. Application or	
	U.S. Provisional Application	
İ	U.S. Patent	
	PCT Application	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTOR(S))

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignors:

Klaus Edvardsen

David J. Chaplin Joseph Prezioso

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

Oxigene, Inc.

321 Arsenal Street Watertown, MA 02472

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: filed April 29, 2003, for "TUBULIN BINDING LIGANDS AND CORRESPONDING PRODRUG CONSTRUCTS"

3422532v1 208614/00057

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0175

Name of inve	ntor(s): Klaus Edvardsen David J. Chaplin Joseph Prezioso
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee
\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest
	an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United	I States and its territorial possessions
\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
and which is	found in
	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	U.S. patent /application executed on, 19
	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
	Express mail label No, mailed
	to comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an Assignor signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
\boxtimes	U.S. application No. 10/425,462 filed on April 29, 2003.
	International application No. PCT//
	U.S. Patent No issued, 19
	a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately
\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, ostitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
	nor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nich would conflict with this assignment.

3422532v1 208614/00057

Page 2 of 3

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

 e have hereunto set hand and seal	this, 2003.
Assignor:	Klaus Edvardsen
Date:	
Signature:	
Assignor:	David J. Chaplin
Date:	, ,
Signature:	
Assignor:	Joseph, Prezioso
Date:	8/15/03
Signature:	Cold &

3422532v1 208614/00057

RECORDED: 10/23/2003

Page 3 of 3